Shiraoi Community Bus [Gurupon]

Updated January 2026

Town Center Loop [Shiraoi Station = Upopoy — Jinya Shiryokan — Shiraoi Station]

Bus Stop Name Trip 1 Trip 2 Trip 3 Trip 4 Trip 5 Trip 6 Trip 7 Trip 8 Trip9 | Trip 10 | Trip 11 | Trip 12
1|Shiraoieki mae (minami guchi) Departure 8:55 9:25 9:55 10:25 11:05 11:35 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:30 15:00 15:30
2 Shiraoi Kotan Mae (COOP Shiraoi 8:57 9:27 9:57 10:27 11:07 11:37 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:32 15:02 15:32
3 Upopoy mae 8:59 9:29 9:59 10:29 11:09 11:39 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:34 15:04 15:34
4 Wakakusa-cho (south side) 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:10 11:40 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:35 15:05 15:35
5 Suehiro-cho (south side) 9:03 9:33 10:03 10:33 11:13 11:43 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:38 15:08 15:38
6 Jinya shiryokan 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:18 11:48 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:43 15:13 15:43
7 Kita-chuo Dori (north side) 9:13 9:43 10:13 10:43 11:23 11:53 13:08 13:38 14:08 14:48 15:18 15:48
8 LUCKY mart mae(south side) 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:45 11:25 11:55 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:50 15:20 15:50
9 Takasago-cho(north side) 9:17 9:47 10:17 10:47 11:27 11:57 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:52 15:22 15:52
10 Shiraoi yakuba mae(north side) 9:18 9:48 10:18 10:48 11:28 11:58 13:13 13:43 14:14 14:53 15:23 15:53
11| Shiraoieki mae (minami-guchi) Arrival 9:20 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:30 12:00 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:55 15:25 15:55

Bus stops marked with x are transfer points between the Town Center Loop and the Hagino-Shadai Line.




